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Average June Attendance

Roll Communicant Members Roll Adherent Members Other Worship Leadership
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1 9659 Akaroa Banks Peninsula Presbyterian Church 29 6 8 11 5 5 3 1 2 30 0 24 18 6 4 23 12 15 5 5 1

2 9658 Amuri Co-operating Church * 34 6 8 4 1 6 9 1  572 3 33 2 19 1 14 8 36

3 9695 Avonhead Upper Riccarton St Marks Church 287 94 9 39 149 1 7 19 63 6 15 23 12 7 7 13 11 1 1 223 25 151 15 101 10 50 11 39 19 45 17 59 2 3 4 2

4 9660 Bishopdale St Margarets Presbyterian Church 132 36 7 15 25 43 5 11 14 12 4 7 2 3 4 6 4 6 5 44 109 18 94 8 63 10 31 7 83 43 56 15 3 2 4 11 4 2 45

5 9661 Bryndwr St Stephens Presbyterian Church 222 13 13 25 76 27 12 16 40 1 46 277 10 75 6 47 4 28 4 14 5 6 15 29 1 1 1 10

6 9662 Burwood United St Kentigern's Parish 136 34 4 3 20 68 1 3 4 33 12 1 1 5 3 1 6 5 31 103 3 61 3 39 22 7 5 11 26 1 1 1 3 4

7 9663 Cashmere Hills Presbyterian Church 318 46 15 24 71 103 3 9 42 51 10 10 1 3 13 7 2 4 490 4 155 3 59 1 96 4 4 5 11 34 4 2 4 1

8 9664 Cheviot Knox Presbyterian Church 19 33 3 8 1 7 1 8 9 1 8 6 34 52 0 13 8 5 4 13 13 1 3 4

9 9665 Christchurch Knox Presbyterian Church 199 104 1 16 41 78 1 9 22 31 1 12 16 28 1 20 10 16 4 303 214 9 79 4 50 5 29 4 9 34 1 4 1

10 9752 Christchurch Korean Presbyterian Church 278 76 17 74 48 8 23 42 61 5 10 38 7 2 10 6 3 3 19 10 360 120 377 323 286 180 146 143 140 32 203 100 204 13 4 7 5 52 1

11 9667 Christchurch St Pauls Trinity Pacific Church 420 258 35 106 65 50 22 87 34 21 67 75 19 14 35 19 17 12 6 1 5 8 221 101 313 56 217 45 96 12 170 35 22 118 3 4 20 2 1

12 9668 Christchurch North Presbyterian Church 53 36 3 11 25 7 7 1 4 9 11 4 3 4 5 2 7 188 194 6 54 1 38 5 16 4 4 1 16 13 8 5 3 1 5

13 9675 Ellesmere Co-operating Church 86 1 24 34 1 6 20 200 8 60 10 4 10 15 1

14 9669 Halkett Presbyterian Church 50 22 2 11 15 4 8 10 5 8 2 6 1 2 1 15 37 7 24 8 13 8 15 12 8 1 1 4 6

15 9670 Halswell Union Church St Lukes 39 7 17 3 12 1 49 33 1 30 4 1 37 11 2 4

16 9671 Hanmer Springs St Andrews Presbyterian Church 33 6 11 3 6 6 1 2 90 9 8 46 3 24 5 22 4 20 14 22 5 4 2 4 1

17 9672 Hoon Hay Presbygterian Church 69 57 2 6 2 34 4 8 13 15 6 4 7 14 4 2 5 1 126 71 11 64 7 38 4 26 4 11 8 15 13 9 2 3 2

18 9673 Hornby Presbyterian Community Church 172 328 8 29 40 23 6 21 25 20 8 6 800 78 438 17 72 55 300 15 3 25 5 15 15 12 2

19 9674 Kaiapoi Co-operating Parish 57 2 2 42 2 9 2 140 70 9 59 4 9 5 12 12 1 1 3 3 2

20 9964 Kowai Presbyterian Church 84 64 3 12 41 6 22 11 4 3 19 6 2 1 18 4 84 2 38 1 25 1 13 6 13 9 6 1 1

21 9676 Lincoln Union Church 94 7 8 18 22 3 5 13 18 2 2 144 40 4 66 12 4 3 13 1 3 2

22 9688 Linwood Avenue Union Church 84 9 3 10 25 8 4 13 12 1 1 18 38 9 51 4 9 8 13 9 7 14 3 3

23 9677 Linwood Aranui St Georges Iona 50 9 1 2 7 25 1 2 3 9 1 3 2 3 46 91 7 46 3 30 4 16 6 5 6 12 8 2 2

24 9680 Malvern Co-operating Church 104 2 6 12 42 2 6 10 24 1 1 160 63 4 58 7 8 16

25 9681 Mt Pleasant Heathcote Ferrymead Presby Church 128 29 4 13 20 48 8 11 24 6 9 2 1 4 5 2 6 10 510 180 6 44 4 8 32 26 2 2 41 5 4

26 9682 New Brighton Union Parish 62 7 7 29 5 2 12 65 33 3 27 4 3 8 12 6 1 4 1 6

27 9679 North Avon Presbyterian Church 23 9 1 5 12 1 1 1 2 2 1 4 2 5 26 27 4 18 2 15 2 3 4 4 12 1

28 9683 Oxford District Union Church * 48  7 28 2 11 1  78 3 35 2 24 1 11 3  12

29 9684 Papanui St Giles Presbyterian Church 177 206 2 11 51 50 1 6 24 32 12 22 55 46 4 13 29 25 5 46 120 11 112 6 76 5 36 8 22 25 2 6 2 3 1

30 9686 Rangiora Loburn Presbyterian Church 117 37 9 19 50 5 8 26 4 3 14 2 3 11 7 1 100 170 16 71 8 48 8 23 6 16 21 17 13 2 11 2 3 3

31 9687 Riccarton St Ninians Presbyterian Church 101 111 15 57 2 27 10 7 12 40 5 6 12 19 2 222 0 49 36 13 5 6 32 2 1 2

32 9690 Spreydon St James Presbyterian 56 30 12 24 9 11 3 3 15 3 1 5 1 7 51 4 31 3 20 4 20 2 3 8 3

33 9691 St Albans Uniting Parish 111 1 137 137 0 83 4 9 15 34 2 1

34 9666 St Andrews at Rangi Ruru Presbyterian Church 87 36 2 7 11 37 1 5 4 20 10 4 4 1 8 3 5 1 4 43 31 3 33 2 22 1 11 5 7 6 17 1 7 1 8 1 2 8

35 9692 St Martins Presbyterian Church 139 36 1 3 29 60 1 4 18 23 9 1 2 4 8 1 6 5 3 175 112 5 77 3 49 2 28 12 5 9 77 23 1 1 3

36 9693 Sumner Redcliffs Lyttelton Union Church 72 7 48 3 14 149 75 0 48 7 26 15 1

37 9696 Waikari Presbyterian Church 14 12 5 3 3 3 7 1 4 2 100 20 0 13 8 5 2 3 1
  2006 Totals 3393 1709 791 130 388 708 1392 108 275 422 650 186 229 193 243 122 114 140 154 83 31 30 374 5597 2867 716 2992 326 1255 268 773 237 790 319 1032 579 72 273 29 161 51 156 28 27 75
 2005 Totals 3125 1129 866 98 382 636 1244 96 240 392 544 89 162 176 212 70 153 144 123 112 64 49 67 7419 726 2883 422 1735 296 1023 614 309 1086

2006 as % of 2005 109% 151% 91% 133% 102% 111% 112% 113% 115% 108% 119% 209% 141% 110% 115% 174% 75% 97% 125% 74% 48% 459% 270% 75% 85% 98% 77% 290% 91% 285% 129% 103% 291%

Membership

Christian FormationBaptism



Finance

Receipts Payments General
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Ministry
Property 

Expenses

Other 
Parish 

Running 
Costs

Assembly 
Assessment, 
Presbytery 

Levies

JMF & 
Other 

Denomin-
ations

Special 
Appeals 
& Gifts

Reserves & 
Major 

Capital 
Purposes

Total 
Payments

Invest-
ment 
Funds 
Held

Loans

1 9659 Akaroa Banks Peninsula Presbyterian Church 9924 7475 5901 7700 80 31080 31080 2318 7817 364 4666 2000 17165 112639

2 9658 Amuri Co-operating Church * 37229 12241 1525  16196  20682 87873 87873 48005 2365 14554  5386 521   70831 272783

3 9695 Avonhead Upper Riccarton St Marks Church 123792 13554 29998 31485 5052 29827 233708 13372 220336 97237 19548 44579 36009 25595 8950 231918 110129

4 9660 Bishopdale St Margarets Presbyterian Church 63350 4875 27599 11372 107196 107196 60784 22187 10047 14458 1000 108476 29743

5 9661 Bryndwr St Stephens Presbyterian Church 55000 7000 27000 9000 4000 2000 104000 104000 35000 13000 25000 16000 2000 91000 77000

6 9662 Burwood United St Kentigern's Parish 41508 6227 14733 10883 496 73847 73847 45785 9772 3275 11747 496 71075 66921

7 9663 Cashmere Hills Presbyterian Church 63986 4887 37034 2054 107961 107961 50318 12589 24957 19162 5039 112065 93355

8 9664 Cheviot Knox Presbyterian Church 5043 742 13263 92 4000 23140 23140 2649 2942 4568 2903 1042 10126 24230 118670

9 9665 Christchurch Knox Presbyterian Church 58570 10342 59455 85703 139401 353471 353471 58526 61155 40929 27296 13500 11696 213102 971185 555512

10 9752 Christchurch Korean Presbyterian Church 376439 197446 58248 28841 31840 692814 692814 163815 90705 175545 148809 44400 623274 69540 349962

11 9667 Christchurch St Pauls Trinity Pacific Church 88681 7044 15650 21778 11023 9745 153921 153921 73549 24851 19625 21209 8873 17343 165450 220883

12 9668 Christchurch North Presbyterian Church 32515 5457 31651 11448 70 8000 89141 89141 55697 13460 7088 11179 70 87494 71287

13 9675 Ellesmere Co-operating Church * 49677 5879 7355 17108 787 80806 80806 46396 2039 27060 3740 1287 80522 89137

14 9669 Halkett Presbyterian Church 50397 14040 37 64474 64474 22929 18587 8267 1103 50886 82816

15 9670 Halswell Union Church St Lukes 21749 3279 2519 3383 1230 17000 49160 49160 31925 3486 2214 2000 1258 7346 48229 62741

16 9671 Hanmer Springs St Andrews Presbyterian Church32062 1554 1712 35328 35328 26624 2623 2820 2700 5741 40508 14317

17 9672 Hoon Hay Presbygterian Church 62482 2521 5778 9301 310 3248 83640 83640 44550 6907 8996 7491 914 68858 32178

18 9673 Hornby Presbyterian Community Church 424970 571 4989 19583 65102 515215 515215 259677 23182 40779 28769 51316 403723 144486 20980

19 9674 Kaiapoi Co-operating Parish 26769 8566 27737 32243 1437 2500 99252 99252 45053 24444 18426 2100 2497 5980 98500 247633

20 9964 Kowai Presbyterian Church 24121 5101 8600 8650 527 46999 46999 10000 4004 3566 5990 1050 24610 63939

21 9676 Lincoln Union Church * 31004 5474 3404  17779 1217 7364 66242 66242 48503 4077 5982 2107 846 4400 65915 19235  

22 9688 Linwood Avenue Union Church 34234 5260 15323 11821 1746 68384 68384 43908 5329 9089 1800 1746 61872 93148

23 9677 Linwood Aranui St Georges Iona 27640 3584 27098 15209 809 74340 74340 32899 14219 5466 9945 1520 64049 105925

24 9680 Malvern Co-operating Church * 45211 4970 120  24333 1045 1000 76679 76679 50736 8942 14500 7738 1045 82961 95010  

25 9681 Mt Pleasant Heathcote Ferrymead Presby Church50681 2602 3684 12568 1530 3921 74986 74986 50362 4596 4012 11236 1685 4184 76075 862489

26 9682 New Brighton Union Parish 27265 7097 4140 21891 3203 113421 177017 177017 49285 18180 7906 600 75971 469027

27 9679 North Avon Presbyterian Church * 9096 1687 4677 27526 1267 44253 44253 32356 4112 2293 4008 1931 44700 388076

28 9683 Oxford District Union Church 25508 2401 4500 7324 12717 52450 52450 29276 13569 4666 720 695 48926 26953

29 9684 Papanui St Giles Presbyterian Church 83974 8088 23351 2182 117595 14683 102912 44724 9772 20953 18457 2182 18183 114271 43625

30 9686 Rangiora Loburn Presbyterian Church 42774 10164 6718  7536 67192 67192 32001 17433 6195 16074  496 2563 74762 283217

31 9687 Riccarton St Ninians Presbyterian Church 46842 4539 49901 6723 3544 111549 111549 36092 17927 25518 15048 2920 97505 113471

32 9690 Spreydon St James Presbyterian 33431 2418 2262 25893 861 64865 9360 55505 39307 6339 3269 9762 807 59484 275273

33 9691 St Albans Uniting Parish 51464 60722 33456 2148 147790 147790 52062 59472 11141 13000 1149 26708 163532 166810

34 9666 St Andrews at Rangi Ruru Presbyterian Church 9715 3440 109111 21668 50305 53 194292 13242 181050 59274 23530 22612 18663 67337 33307 224723 713150

35 9692 St Martins Presbyterian Church 51680 3261 11745 12622 3609 7052 89969 89969 23318 13941 9220 18544 4716 69739 91093

36 9693 Sumner Redcliffs Lyttelton Union Church 32579 38002 20029 1812 1500 93922 93922 52129 15422 7695 5580 1857 82683 127081 153500

37 9696 Waikari Presbyterian Church 8095 930 1417 18044 28486 28486 7900 1390 971 2669 120 13050 221653
2006 Totals 2259457 361454 627447 4140 681225 145262 504052 4583037 4583037 1864969 585326 654467 342252 44771 357204 203145 4052134 7046618 1079954
2005 Totals 2126287 306853 535384 0 931190 145436 630330 4675480 4675480 1754065 498570 931736 297273 57138 177768 680288 4396838 5554528 1063614

2006 as % of 2005 106% 118% 117% 73% 100% 80% 98% 98% 106% 117% 70% 115% 78% 201% 30% 92% 127% 102%
* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available
NOTE: Amendments made to 2005 statistics subsequent to print have now been made
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